PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7272468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROEE ADLER	03/21/2022
MENACHEM KATZ	03/21/2022
SHAI WININGER	03/21/2022
URI MEIDAN	03/22/2022
MAY WALTER	04/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANTA ISRAEL LTD.
Street Address:	BEN AVIGDOR 19
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	6721817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17717376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646.553.1590

Email: patent@koffskyschwalb.com
Correspondent Name: KOFFSKY SCHWALB LLC
Address Line 1: 500 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1179.0242 (790-3.1 US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK I. KOFFSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark I. Koffsky/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=790-3.1 Assignment.doc#page1.tif source=790-3.1 Assignment.doc#page2.tif source=790-3.1 Assignment.doc#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT is made from the undersigned inventors (hereinafter, **Assignors**) to SANTA ISRAEL LTD., an Israeli company having Company ID 516289667 having an address of Ben Avigdor 19, Tel Aviv, Israel, 6721817 (hereinafter, **Assignee**).

WHEREAS the Assignors have the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled

MANAGING OPERATIONS OF MOBILE RETAIL UNITS

(hereinafter, the **Invention**), for which U.S. Non Provisional Application will be filed (hereinafter, the **Patent Application**),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors agree to assign, and hereby does assign, to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and Patent, including, without limitation, the Patent Application and all other provisional and non-provisional applications deriving from the Patent Application, and including any original and/or reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for the Invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any such patent application(s), and including any patents or other forms of protection of industrial property that may be granted in relation to the Invention in any other country, and including the rights to file and prosecute all applications for patents and other forms of protection of industrial property in the United States and other countries and to claim priority from the Patent Application in the United States and in any other country, and including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents and the right to enforce such patents.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the Patent Application and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and likewise authorize officials of other countries to issue patents and other forms of industrial property protection to the Assignee.

The Assignors hereby covenant that they has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignors agree to execute all papers in connection with the abovementioned Patent and Patent Application and any applications filed as divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof or otherwise deriving from the abovementioned patent application, including separate assignments in connection

with such applications, that the Assignee may deem desirable for the purposes of obtaining, protecting and enforcing its rights in the Invention.

The Assignors agree to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to them respecting the Invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to them, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the Invention and provide any other assistance deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain, protect and enforce its rights in the Invention.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of each of the Assignors, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the Assignee.

The Assignors covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date or dates indicated below:

Inventor: Roee Adler
Date:
Mailing Address Wissel 20, Tel Aviv, Israel, 6233810 Signature: Kou Iller SA7COAE-BB7248B
Inventor: Menachem Katz
Date:
Mailing Ad Ave N, Unit B, Seattle, WA 98103 USA

RECORDED: 04/11/2022

Inventor: Shai Wininger
Date:
Mailing Adden School Straden 27, Kerem Maharal, Israel, 3084000 Signature: Shai Wininger
Inventor: Uri Meidan
Date: 22/03/2022
Mailing Ad Cooking State Mar Spolitan Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11211, USA Signature: Un Meidan ZZAB 13EE 73D Z476
Inventor: May Walter
Date:
Mailing Ad Docustined by: 1: ol 77, Tel Aviv, Israel, 6404605 Signature: May Walter BF950/C9753E6482